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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
OMNIVISION TECHNLOGIES, 
INC. 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
 No. 1:16-cv-00290 (MN) 

 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY AT A DEPOSITION IN A CIVIL 

ACTION TO HUAWEI DEVICE USA 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff has served the subpoena to testify at a deposition 

in a civil action attached as Exhibit A on Huawei Device USA. 
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Respectfully Submitted,  ** Admitted pro hac vice 

/s/ Stamatios Stamoulis  
 

Stamatios Stamoulis (#4606) 
Richard C. Weinblatt (#5080) 
STAMOULIS & WEINBLATT LLC 
Two Fox Point Centre 
6 Denny Road, Suite 307 
Wilmington, DE 19809 
Tel: (302) 999-1540 
stamoulis@swdelaw.com 
weinblatt@swdelaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Godo 
Kaisha IP Bridge 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP 
Michael W. Shore** (mshore@shorechan.com) 
Alfonso Garcia Chan** (achan@shorechan.com) 
Joseph F. DePumpo** (jdepumpo@shorechan.com) 
Christopher L. Evans** (cevans@shorechan.com) 
Andrew M. Howard** (ahoward@shorechan.com) 
Ari B. Rafilson** (arafilson@shorechan.com) 
William D. Ellerman** (wellerman@shorechan.com) 
Samuel E. Joyner** (sjoyner@shorechan.com) 
Chijioke E. Offor** (coffor@shorechan.com) 
901 Main Street, Suite 3300 
Dallas, TX 75202 
Tel: (214) 593-9110 
 
OHASHI & HORN LLP 
Hiromasa Ohashi** (ohashi@ohashiandhorn.com) 
Jeff J. Horn, Jr.** (horn@ohashiandhorn.com) 
Cody A. Kachel** (ckachel@ohashiandhorn.com) 
1120 Avenue of the Americas, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel: (214) 743-4170 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 5, 2018, the attached document was 
served, via electronic transmission, upon the following attorneys of record: 

David E. Moore 
Bindu A. Palapura 
Stephanie E. O’Byrne 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
Hercules Plaza, 5th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
sobyrne@potteranderson.com 

Edward G. Poplawski 
Erik Carlson 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
633 West Fifth Street, Ste 1550 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
epoplawski@wsgr.com 
ecarlson@wsgr.com 

  
James C. Yoon 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 9430 
jyoon@wsgr.com 

Jose C. Villarreal 
Henry Pan 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
900 South Capital of Texas Hwy 
Las Cimas IV, Fifth Floor 
Austin, TX 78746 
jvillarreal@wsgr.com 
hpan@wsgr.com 

 
 /s/ Stamatios Stamoulis 
. Stamatios Stamoulis 
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Subpoena to Testify at a Deposition in a Civil Action (Page 1)  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
for the District of Delaware 

 
Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 )  

Plaintiff )  
v. ) Civil Action No. 16-290 (MN) 

OmniVision Technologies, Inc. )  
Defendant )  

SECOND AMENDED SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY AT A DEPOSITION IN A CIVIL ACTION 

To: Huawei Device USA 
c/o Jennifer Graf (jgraf@kilpatricktownsend.com) 

 (Name of person to whom this subpoena is directed) 

 Testimony: YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear at the time, date, and place set forth below to testify at a 
deposition to be taken in this civil action. If you are an organization, you must designate one or more officers, directors, or 
managing agents, or designate other persons who consent to testify on your behalf about the following matters or those set 
forth in an attachment: See Attachment A. 
 

Place: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP     
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 4400, Dallas, TX 75201     

Date and Time: 11/12/2018 at 9:00 a.m. Central 

    

 The deposition will be recorded by this method: Video, audio, stenographic 
   

The following provisions of Fed. R. Civ. P. 45 are attached – Rule 45(c), relating to the place of compliance; 
Rule 45(d), relating to your protection as a person subject to a subpoena; and Rule 45(e) and (g), relating to your duty to 
respond to this subpoena and the potential consequences of not doing so. 

Date: 11/5/2018     
  CLERK OF COURT    

  
 

OR 

/s/ Chijioke E. Offor 
  Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk  Attorney’s Signature 
     

The name, address, e-mail address, and telephone number of the attorney representing GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, who 
issues or requests this subpoena, are: Chijioke E. Offor; SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP, 901 Main Street Suite 3300, Dallas, 
Texas 75202; coffor@shorechan.com; 214-593-9100. 

Notice to the person who issues or requests this subpoena 
If this subpoena commands the production of documents, electronically stored information, or tangible things before trial, a 
notice and a copy of the subpoena must be served on each party in this case before it is served on the person to whom it is 
directed. FED. R. CIV. P. 45(a)(4). 
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